
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

Long Jump W60 Pentathlon
Judge: 

Maria Rosa Escribano Checa ESP Toruń, POL 19-03-26WORLD RECORD MASTERS (60) 4.58

Christiane Schmalbruch GER Malmö, SWE 99-03-06WORLD RECORD MASTERS (60) 4.58

GROUP 1
Start:  23-03-31  13:10:00

End: 23-03-31  13:30:00

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result Points

1 3454 CHECA Maria Rosa ESCRIBANO W60 Spain  4.16 771     

2 389 Zuzana PUMPRLOVA W60 Czech Republic  4.05 726     

3 2342 DE KAMP Brigitte VAN W60 Netherlands  3.89 663     

4 2197 Marite VILCANE W60 Latvia  3.85 645     

5 2655 Urszula KIELAN W60 Poland  3.69 584     

6 2239 Lina ZANIAUSKIENE W60 Lithuania  3.48 506     

7 4101 Jo PHELPS W60 United States of America  3.07 364     

4.15 x 4.16CHECA Maria Rosa ESCRIBAN

3.85 4.04 4.05Zuzana PUMPRLOVA

x 3.51 3.89DE KAMP Brigitte VAN

3.77 3.85 3.74Marite VILCANE

3.58 3.59 3.69Urszula KIELAN

3.40 3.38 3.48Lina ZANIAUSKIENE

3.07 2.60 2.54Jo PHELPS
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Athlete Country Points GapPlace

Summary after  4 events

CHECA Maria Rosa ESCRIBAN Spain1  3355

DE KAMP Brigitte VAN Netherlands2  3046 309

Urszula KIELAN Poland3  2967 388

Zuzana PUMPRLOVA Czech Republic4  2967 388

Marite VILCANE Latvia5  2487 868

Lina ZANIAUSKIENE Lithuania6  2465 890

Jo PHELPS United States of America7  1977 1378

Barbara BONDESSON Sweden  DNF

Ramona PFEIFFER Germany  DNF

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: W60
1 Heat 1 CHECA Maria Rosa ESCRIBANO Spain  4.161 8E+02    

2 Heat 1 Zuzana PUMPRLOVA Czech Republic  4.052 7E+02    

3 Heat 1 DE KAMP Brigitte VAN Netherlands  3.893 7E+02    

4 Heat 1 Marite VILCANE Latvia  3.854 6E+02    

5 Heat 1 Urszula KIELAN Poland  3.695 6E+02    

6 Heat 1 Lina ZANIAUSKIENE Lithuania  3.486 5E+02    

7 Heat 1 Jo PHELPS United States of America  3.077 4E+02    
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